601 Old Airport Road • Bristol, VA 24201  Phone (276) 466-8200 • FAX (276) 645-8212 • www.federalpacific.com • ISO9001:2008
SECTION SB-7D-750
SPECIFICATION BULLETIN
PADMOUNTED CAPACITOR BANKS
JANUARY 2015
Page 1
A. 	 General
1.	 Product

JANUARY 2015
Page 6
G. 	 Pad-Mounted Capacitor Bank Catalog Number Designations
CB_ _-_ _ _ - _ _ _ _ Controller Required
Y1 - Yes, FP to provide Controller and Mounting Ring (Specify Controller Brand and Part Number in
RFQ and Purchase Order)
Y2 - Yes, FP to provide Controller Mounting Ring Only (Specify Controller Mounting Ring Brand and
Part Number in RFQ and Purchase Order) Controller by Others
O - No controller required
Reactor Required
Y - Yes (Specify Reactor Size in Henrys in RFQ and Purchase Order)
N -	 No
Capacitor Brand (Specify Individual Capacitor Unit KVAR rating and Voltage in RFQ and Purchase Order)
A - ABB
C - Cooper
G - General Electric
Fuse Type
H - Hi-Tech (Thomas & Betts) Current Limiting Fuse (Specify Ampere Rating and
Part Number in RFQ and Purchase Order)
L - Cooper X-Limiter Current-Limiting Fuse (Specify Ampere Rating and Part Number
in RFQ and Purchase Order)
N - Cooper NX Current-Limiting Fuse (Specify Ampere Rating and Part Number in
RFQ and Purchase Order)
X - Other (Specify Brand, Rating and Part Number in RFQ and Purchase Order)
Switch Type
U - Solid-Dielectric Switch — Maysteel Ultra Vac
X - Other (Specify Brand, Rating and Part Number in RFQ and Purchase Order)
Quantity of Bushings or Bushing Wells
3 - Bushings or Bushing Wells for Radial-Tap Application
6 - Bushings or Bushing Wells for Loop-Through Application
Bushing or Bushing Well Ratings
2 - 200-Ampere Bushing Wells
6 - 600-Ampere Bushings
Total Bank kVAR
1 — 150
3 — 300
6 — 600
9 — 900
2 — 1200
5 — 1500
8 — 1800
4 — 2400
7 — 3600
8 —	 Other (Specify Actual kVAR rating as a dash number immediately following last number   in
catalog number — for example CB48-6DS-2110-450 for a 450 kVAR capacitor bank)
4 — 15kV Class
5 — 25kV Class
CB - Capacitor Bank
601 Old Airport Road • Bristol, VA 24201  Phone (276) 466-8200 • FAX (276) 645-8212 • www.federalpacific.com • ISO9001:2008
SECTION SB-7D-750
SPECIFICATION BULLETIN
PADMOUNTED CAPACITOR BANKS
JANUARY 2015
Page 7
H. 	 Standard Options Catalog Number Designations
	 Suffixes
1.	 General Information
a) 	 The following options may be appended to the base
catalog number developed in Section G.
b)	 The formatting is to separate each suffix from the base
unit, or preceding suffix, with a hyphen.
c)	 Suffixes should be added in ascending alpha-numeric
order (alpha, then numeric, ascending).
2. 	Barrier options may be specified
B6 - Clear polycarbonate barriers instead of red GPO-3
fiberglass
B7 - Hinged barriers instead of lift-off barriers on dead-front
side
B8 - Hinged barriers instead of lift-off barriers on the live-front
side.
3.  Special Finish Color and Materials which may be
specified
C - All Copper Bus
F2 - ANSI 61 Light Gray
F3  - ANSI 70 Sky Gray
F5 - Coal Tar coating on lower three inches of the cabinet
F6 - Type 304 stainless-steel external surfaces (doors, roof
and enclosure).  Stainless steel to be 11 gauge.
F7 - Stainless-steel or non-ferrous hardware, including
internal mounting angles, brackets, etc, and with three-point
roller latch (“slim-line) on door replacing the automatic door
latch system.
F8 - All stainless-steel – combines F6 and F7.
4.  Other options not listed are likely available. Please
contact the factory for additional information.
5.  Sample catalog number, with options:
	 CB42-26X-XCYY2-B6
CB42 - Capacitor Bank 15kV 1200 kVAR
26X  - 200A Bushing Wells x 6 (loop through design), “Other”
switch
XCYY2 - Other fuse type, Cooper Capacitors, Reactor,
mounting ring only
B6 -  Clear polycarbonate barriers instead of red GPO-3
fiberglass
601 Old Airport Road • Bristol, VA 24201  Phone (276) 466-8200 • FAX (276) 645-8212 • www.federalpacific.com • ISO9001:2008
SECTION SB-7D-750
SPECIFICATION BULLETIN
PADMOUNTED CAPACITOR BANKS
JANUARY 2015
Page 8
© 2015 Electro-Mechanical Corporation
This Page Intentionally Left Blank
Every effort is made to ensure that customers receive up-to-date information on the use of Federal Pacific products; however, from time to time, modifications
to our products may without notice make the information contained herein subject to alteration.
Specifications must be verified by factory.